RESOLUTION NO. 2023-17

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE FIRE-EMS PROTECTION FEE EMERGENCY SERVICE EQUIVALENT (ESE) FEE

WHEREAS, the Village Board has adopted Ordinance No. 2023-22 on November 7, 2023 for the purpose of creating a Fire-EMS Protection Fee to recover costs incurred by the Village in contracting fire-EMS services through assessments to properties in proportion to the benefit received by the demand for service as reflected in the calls from service from each respective property class; and,

WHEREAS, the Village Board is desirous of establishing the initial Fire-EMS Protection Fee, emergency service equivalent fee (ESE)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Village Board establishes the following Emergency Service Equivalent (ESE) Fee to be assigned in accordance with Section 93.104 of the Village Code of Ordinances until such time as the fee may be amended by subsequent action of the Village Board:

ESE Amount: \$241

Adopted this day of November 2023 by the Village Board of the Village of Pewaukee.

APPROVED:

leff Knutson, Village of Pewaukee President

Countersigned:

Cassie Smith, Village of Pewaukee Clerk